

## SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

ENCLOSURES CONTAIN SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION, UPON SEPARATION THIS PAGE IS DECONTROLLED

Beaver Valley Power Station P.O. Box 4 Shippingport, PA 15077

Lew W. Myers Senior Vice President 412-393-5234 Fax: 724-643-8069

January 13, 2000 L-00-004

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

## Subject: Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 and No. 2 BV-1 Docket No. 50-334, License No. DPR-66 BV-2 Docket No. 50-412, License No. NPF-73 BVPS Physical Security Plan (PSP)

Enclosed is Revision 38 to Issue 4 of the Beaver Valley Power Station (BVPS) Physical Security Plan (PSP) (Base Plan, Safeguards Contingency Plan, and the Training and Qualification Plan). These changes are being submitted utilizing the criteria described in NRC Generic Letter 95-08.

Revision 38 reflects changes that resulted from the transfer of the operating authority for BVPS-1 and BVPS-2 from Duquesne Light Company to FirstEnergy Nuclear Operating Company. The following sections of the Physical Security Plan were revised to reflect the organization restructuring and/or to delete reference to Duquesne Light Company:

- 1. The Base Plan Introduction, Emergency Suspension of Safeguards Measures
- 2. The Base Plan Chapter 1, Security Organization, Figure 1-1 and Figure 1-2
- 3. The Base Plan Chapter 7, Central Communications Systems
- 4. The Safeguards Contingency Plan Chapter 1, Background
- 5. The Training and Qualification Plan, Introduction

These changes have been reviewed and judged not to decrease the safeguards effectiveness of the BVPS Physical Security Plan. Accordingly, this revision is being submitted in accordance with 10 CFR 50.54(p)(2).

The enclosed materials are considered proprietary under the provision of 10 CFR 2.790(d), and Safeguards Information under the provisions of 10 CFR 73.21, and are thereby exempt from public disclosure.

## SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

POIL ADOLL OSTID334

ENCLOSURES CONTAIN SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION, UPON SEPARATION THIS PAGE IS DECONTROLLED

TE74

Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit No. 1 and No. 2 BVPS Physical Security Plan (PSP) Page 2

## SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

ENCLOSURES CONTAIN SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION. UPON SEPARATION THIS PAGE IS DECONTROLLED

If there are any questions concerning this matter, please contact Mr. Mark S. Ackerman, Manager, Licensing at 412-393-5203.

Sincerely,

Jens

ew W. Myers

Addressee (4 copies of enclosure) c: Mr. D. S. Collins, Project Manager (w/o enclosure) Mr. D. M. Kern, Sr. Resident Inspector (w/o enclosure) Mr. H. J. Miller, NRC Region I Administrator (2 copies)

Mary E. O'Reilly (w/o enclosure) FirstEnergy Legal Department 76 South Main Street Akron, OH 44308

SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION

EHOLOSURES CONTAIN SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION, UPON SEPARATION THIS PAGE IS DECONTROLLED